($23)($28) plus a two dollar ($2) issuance fee.

(iii) CLASS 3. Vessels Twenty-six26 feet or over and

less than 40 feet in length,: seventy-threeseventy-eight

dollars ($73)($78) plus a two dollar ($2) issuance fee.

(iv) CLASS 4. Vessels Forty40 feet or over in length,:

ninety-eightone hundred three dollars ($98)($103) plus a two

dollar ($2) issuance fee.

The above stated fees shall also apply to livery boats.

(v) CLASS 5. Dealer or manufacturer vessels;: temporary

license, twenty-three dollars ($23) plus a two dollar ($2)

issuance fee for each license.

(3) The issuance fee provided in Section 33-5-10(a)